	12-09-1998	
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF	100918007	PATENTS ONL .RKS
Image: Name of Party(ies) Please record the attached original interest:	2. Name and Address of Part	y(ies) receiving an interest
Dexter Shoe Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 3024 H City: Omaha	ka, 68131
 Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☑ Change of Name 	Other:	
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		cation is:
		cation is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	te B. Patent No.(s) 5542198 54856	43
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and p	patents involved: 2
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge 23-1925 8. Please charge any defice overpayment to Deposit 	ciencies in fee or credit any
DO NOT USE		
09/1998 DHGUYEN 00000001 5542198		
FC:581 80.00 0P		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any	/ attached copy is a true
Craig A. Summerfield Name of Person Signing		<u>12/1/98</u> Date
,		

Document2

EXHIBIT F PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DEXTER SHOE COMPANY**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maine ("Dexter"), is the sole owner of record of the United States patents listed at the attached schedule ("Patents");

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska ("Columbia"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dexter does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Columbia the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Columbia, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, effective January 1, 1998.

DEXTER SHOE COMPANY

By: Marc D H Marc D. Hamburg Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this <u>30</u> day of <u><u>Uecembev</u>, 1997</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Marc D. Hamburg, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Assistant Secretary of **DEXTER SHOE COMPANY**, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

A GEN	ERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
	DEBRA BOSANEK
	My Comm. Exp. Dec. 2, 2001

SS.

Holma Bosanela Notary Public 12-2-2001

My Commission Expires

Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Inventor	Title
5,542,198	Famolare	Bowling Shoe Construction With Removable Slide Pad and Heel
5,485,643	Beenfeldt	Apparatus and Process For Trimming a Sole of a Shoe

RECORDED: 12/04/1998

-